GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4674
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014

FUNDS TO NGOS
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides financial assistance to Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) under various schemes;

(b) if so, the details of such NGOs from Andhra Pradesh and Telangana separately indicating the amount released to them during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government has received any input regarding some bogus NGOs in Telangana and Andhra Pradesh, who are getting funds from the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to recover the money from such bogus NGOs along with the amount recovered so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a) Yes Sir, Government provides financial assistance to Non-Governmental Organisations working for implementation of Schemes of this Ministry.

(b):Details of NGOs from Andhra Pradesh and Telangana and the financial assistance released to them during the last three years and current year is given in Annexure hereto.

(c) : No complaints have been received against any NGO working in Andhra Pradesh and Telangana who were granted funds by the Government during the period 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14 and the current year till date.

(d) : Does not arise.
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